District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztcc, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Pc, NM 87505

.

1

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-101 Revised March 17, 1999

Submit to appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

<u> </u>	APP	LICATIO	N FOR PERM			L, RE-1	ENTER	ι, dee	PEN, P	LUGBACK, O	RADD			
V-F Petroleum Inc.										24010				
P.O. Box 1889 Midland, Texas 79702										³ API Number 20 025 26502				
³ Property Code ⁵ Property ?						Name 30 - 025 - 26593						and the second s		
	6280					Jno Ma							1	
					7 S	urface l	Locati	on						
UL or lot no.	t no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet fro 12 17S 35E 66				c North/South line N		Peet from the 1,980	East/Wes W		County LEA				
<u> </u>		1			- 167									
	I					T	- T			`unsuccessfu				
UL or lot no. C			Feet from 1,31		North/South line		Feet from the 2,630'	East/West line W		County Lea				
	1,		Proposed Pool 1 Bar Mississir	bian		I		<u> </u>		10 Prop	osed Pool 2	2		
			X	<u></u>				<u></u>						
	Type Code E		12 Well Type Coo G			13 Cable F	રં		12	Lease Type Code S			ind Level Elevation 3,936'	
	Autople N		¹⁷ Proposed Dopi 13,103'	ħ		18 For Mississ		n		¹⁹ Contractor NA		²⁰ Spud Date 10/03		
			a construction of the second se	Propos		asing a			Progra			•		
Hole S	Size	Ca	sing Size		g weigh			ctting D		Sacks of Co	ment	t Estimated TOC		
17 1	/2	1	13 3/8		48			453		500		Surface		
12 1	./4		9 5/8		40			4,981		2,600		Surface		
8 1	/2		4 1/2		11.6 & 13.5			13,102		1,025			9,000'	
												<u> </u>		
It is p: 5,990 new E the su	roductive ze roposed t '. If the t BHL (1,31	one. Descri o reenter icback op 10' FNL & 3,000 psi	the blowout pre- the well and re- eration is unsu- k 2,630' FWL)	vention p establis ccessful . At TE	rogram the M , it is (), the v	. if any. U Mississip proposed well will	se additi pian pr 1 to kic be log	onal sho oduction koff the ged. If	ets if need on by a c well a f produc	tieback procedu s deep as possil tive, we will se	tre with t ble to a n t a 5 1/2'	the exi ew TE ' casin	proposed new sting 4 ½" stub 0 of 13,200' and g string back to T's may be run.	
²³ I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
best of my knowledge and belief.						Approved by:								
Signature: Any Den						Title: PETROLEUM ENGINEER								
Title: Petroleum Bagineer						Approval Date: SEP 16 2003xpiration Date:								
Date: September 15, 2003 Phone: 432-683-3344					Conditions of Approval:									
	····			<u> </u>			Auach							
							Pe	rmit Date	Expire 9 Unle	ss 1 Year F ss Drilling Re-ft	Under	ppro rway	val	

Form C-102

State of New Mexico District I Revised August 15, 2000 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department District II Submit to Appropriate District Office OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District.III 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

State Lease - 4 Copies

		V	VELL LO	CATION	AND ACRI	EAGE DEDICA	TION PLAT					
				² Pool Code			³ Pool Name	4				
30-0)25-265	393		85215		Shoe Bar Mississippian						
⁴ Property Code			I,	⁴ Property Name					* Well Number			
6280					1							
	⁷ OGRID No.				7 .	⁷ Elevation						
24010	ן נ			3,936'								
					¹⁰ Surface I	ocation						
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot bin	Feet from the			East/West line	County			
C	12	175	35E		660	N	1,980	W	Lea			
•••••••••••••••••••	- <u>-</u>	L	^{II} Bo	ttom Hol	e Location If	f Different From	Surface					
UL or lot no. Section Town		Township	Range	Lot Ida	Feet from the	North/South Lac	Foot from the	East/West line	County			
¹² Dedleated Acres	s ¹³ Joint n	or Infill 14	Consolidation Co	ade 15 Orde	er No.							
320 N/2	1	N										

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

1,980'			17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature Larry N. Brazile Printed Name Petroleum Engineer Title September 15, 2003
			Detc
T17S Section	R35E 9	320 Acre Proration Unit	¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plot was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey
			Signature and Seal of Professional Serveyor: Certificate Number

							· •	8-8844 68000 P-1-65			
	Manzano	0il Corporat		1,000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	Manzano MS	Apple	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Yell lia.			
		Farching -) Township		11.01179	County	,				
	С	12	}	17 South	35 Rast	} `	Lea				
e 11	unt l'astrije Laci					_					
	660	feet from the	North	line and liver		<u>1 80% ().4</u> /		Heres			
	3936.	1 m	essip	rian	Telelle	<u>t</u>		BID AT			
1	I. Qutline the	e acreate dedica	ted to the	subject well 1	y calmed pencil o	r hachuic	marks on the p	lat lelow.			
	 If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli- 										
	dated by co Ves If answer i this form if No allowab	ummunitization, u No If ar 5 "uot" list the d (necessary.) le will be assignd	nitization, uswer is "y owners and 	force-pooling, o est' type of co tract descripti ell ontit all into	nsolidation ions which have ac crosts have been e	tually be	en consolidated led (by commun	Which been consult . (Use reverse side of itization, multization, waved by the Commis-			
				************	***************************************	3	۲ (E	RTIFICATION			
III					ļ		1	at a de lafa o atom a			
	198	<u> </u>	0		1		1	y that the information con- 's tive ghd complete to the			
			13		l.		best along hop	whendse and heliel.			
ULLI TEALUSTEELEE	a	, 6 30 ¹			 	- HINA	Name	mig			
		1			1		Position Productio	n Clerk			
		i			i		Company				
王			uuuuu		<u>REFERENCESCENCE</u>		Date	il_Corporation			
		1			i		2/10/86				
		i			· 1			ly that the well location plat was platted from field			
		1			N R. R.C.O.		1	I surveys music by me or			
		i				1	1	vision, and that the same arrest to the first of my			
		1	1			ιł	Lnowledge and	-			
• ••		— + —			-{-1412-}]	•			
		L à	•		4	/	Inte Surveyed				
		1		170	And The All Contractions		Nov. 14	1970			
		1 . 1 . 1			PROFESSIONNE		Hospinisteri Frenkss andrer Lound Surv	and and the propert			
-		. <u>I</u>				1	Q. A	A Straight			
	······································					1,1 <u>1,111</u> 1	a letter for the second				
		1323 (A.S.) 1944	2.16 24.40	2000	100 <u>1000</u> 000) a	NN PE&L	5412			

SEP-15-03 MON 03:53 PM FROM:432 683 3352